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CLICK On The Section Of Interest
OUR WORLD

AIR/SPACE

ANIMALS
ENVIRONMENT

LAND

MATH
OCCUPATIONS/EXPERTS
SCIENCE

Program Title
OUR WORLD

LAND

ALEJANDRO'S GIFT

ANIMAL CAFE

DESERT GIANT: THE WORLD OF THE SAGUARO
CACTUS

DIGGING UP DINOSAURS
GERMS MAKE ME SICK!
GILA MONSTERS MEET YOU AT THE AIRPORT

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD
MORNING MESSAGE

HILL OF FIRE

THE LEGEND OF THE INDIAN PAINTBRUSH
THE LOTUS SEED

THE MAGIC SCHOOL BUS INSIDE THE EARTH
MY LITTLE ISLAND

NOSEY MRS. RAT

ONCE THERE WAS A TREE

PAUL BUNYAN

RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN

THE SALAMANDER ROOM

SEASHORE SURPRISES

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS
SOMEPLACE ELSE

STELLALUNA

SUMMER

TAR BEACH

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

L EA R NI

READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

113
26
62

34

129

23
73
106
66
45
101
104
21
77
94
88
80
124
108
103
81

N G Cc OMPANY

PEOPLE

ALL ABOUT ME

ARTS/CRAFTS

CULTURES/ETHNIC TRADITIONS
FOOD/NUTRITION

MUSIC

READING/VISUAL & VERBAL STORYTELLING
SPECIAL NEEDS/SPCEIAL CIRCUMSTANCES

Keywords

oasis, Indian Canyon desert, Niagara Falls
bat caves
desert, cactus, seasons

Dinosaur National Monument
organic farming
desert

autumn, cranberry harvesting, creating pottery From the
earth, appreciating the earth

volcanoes

New Mexico

Vietham & Yemen

caves

Caribbean

Africa

forest, New England sugar maples
forests

rural woodlands

rain forest

beaches

Wyoming winter

maps: living in the city, on the water, by a volcano
bat cave

seasonal changes, cranberry harvesting
rooftop gardens
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READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title No. Keywords

WATER

ALEJANDRO'S GIFT 113 oasis, Niagara Falls

BRINGING THE RAIN TO KAPITI PLAIN 4  rain, weather

COME A TIDE 86 hail, snow, rain, floods, hurricanes, rain gauge

DIVE TO THE CORAL REEFS 61 scuba diving, coral reefs, Florida Keys

HUMPHREY THE LOST WHALE: A TRUE STORY 56 whales, whale watching, New England Aquarium

IS THIS A HOUSE FOR HERMIT CRAB? 98 Dbeaver dam, hermit crabs

JACK, THE SEAL AND THE SEA 67 marine ecology, San Francisco Bay, water conservation,
Valdez oil spill

KEEP THE LIGHTS BURNING ABBIE 37 sailing, lighthouses, storms

LOUIS THE FISH 5 ocean animals, New England Aquarium, trained dolphins

MYSTERY ON THE DOCKS 19 harbors

RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN 77  brook, pond, dams, muskrats

RUN AWAY DUCK 40 Chesapeake Bay Bird Sanctuary, waterfowl

THE SALAMANDER ROOM 94 mangrove swamp

SAM THE SEA COW 83 manatees, Sea World, Chassahowitzka National Wildlife
Refuge, Homosassa Springs State Wildlife Park, Florida coast

SEASHORE SURPRISES 88 seashore plants & animals, Florida gulf coast

SOMEPLACE ELSE 124 schooner sailing

SUMMER 103  flooding cranberry bogs

SUNKEN TREASURE 70  shipwrecks: underwater exploration and recovery

TAR BEACH 81 George Washington bridge

THREE DAYS ON A RIVER IN A RED CANOE 9 rivers

WATCH THE STARS COME OUT 29 Eliis Island, Statute of Liberty, New York harbor

AIR/SPACE

ALISTAIR IN OUTER SPACE 27  Trip To The Moon filmclip

ARCHIBALD FRISBY 115  observing astronauts' needs in weightlessness

BORED - NOTHING TO DO 64 airplanes, flying

BRINGING THE RAIN TO KAPITI PLAIN 4  atmospheric research, weather

COME A TIDE 86 clouds, tornadoes, lightening, hurricanes

HOT AIR HENRY 100 hot air balloons, airplanes, space ships, National Space Camp

JUNE 29, 1999 100 UFO's/f lying saucers

RUTH LAW THRILLS A NATION 110 women pilots: Bessie Coleman, Amelia Earhart, Jackie
Cochran and women astronauts; first solo flight

THE SALAMANDER ROOM 94  blimp hoisting science lab raft to the forest canopy

SPACE CASE 31 extraterrestrials, astronomy, radio telescope

ANIMALS

THE ADVENTURES OF TAXI DOG 72  trained helper dog, pets

ALEJANDRO'S GIFT 113 desert animals: fox, snake, insects, road runnet, scorpion,

lizard; animals using water: ostriches, elephants, giraffe, tree
finch, gazelles, lion, raccoon

AND STILL THE TURTLE WATCHED 99 bald eagles, Native American animal legends: turtles, wolves,
bears

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035 PAGE 2
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N G Cc OMPANY

READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
ANIMAL CAFE

BEST FRIENDS

BUGS

THE CAROUSEL

CHICKENS AREN'T THE ONLY ONES
THE DAY JIMMY'S BOA ATE THE WASH

DESERT GIANT: THE WORLD OF THE SAGUARO
CACTUS

DIGGING UP DINOSAURS

DIVE TO THE CORAL REEFS

DUNCAN AND DOLORES

FEELINGS

FOX ON THE JOB

GERMS MAKE ME SICK!

THE GIFT OF THE SACRED DOG

GILA MONSTERS MEET YOU AT THE AIRPORT
GREGORY THE TERRIBLE EATER

HUMPHREY THE LOST WHALE: A TRUE STORY
IMOGENES ANTLERS

IS THIS A HOUSE FOR HERMIT CRAB?

JACK, THE SEAL AND THE SEA

THE LIFE CYCLE OF THE HONEYBEE
LOUIS THE FISH

MAMA DON'T ALLOW

MARTHA SPEAKS

MEANWHILE BACK AT THE RANCH
THE MILK MAKERS

MUMMIES MADE IN EGYPT

MY LITTLE ISLAND

NOSEY MRS. RAT

ONCE THERE WAS ATREE

OPT: AN ILLUSIONARY TALE
OX-CART MAN

PAUL BUNYAN

PERFECT THE PIG
RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN
RECHENKA'S EGGS

RUMPELSTILTSKIN

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

130
38
14
62

61
52
28
75
34
10

11
56
67
98

67
36

30
112

44
32
54
45
101

104

76
18
21
25
77
84

42

Keywords
bats

seeing-eye dogs, dog show

Cincinnati Zoo Insect World, insects, butterflies

creating animals for a carousel

chickens, loggerhead turtles

exotic pets: tarantula, boa constrictor; pigs, sheep, goats
desert animals, rattle snakes

dinosaurs

marine animal

tigers, cats

Koko the signing gorilla

police horses, city dogs being walked
germs, micro-organisms

horses

gila monsters, desert animals

Z00 animals

whales

animal features, horns and antlers, polar bears, birds

hermit crabs, peregrine falcons, beavers, animal homes: bats,
sand martins, kangaroos, termites, owls, weaver birds

marine and shore animals
bees

fish, marine animals, dolphins
alligators

dog tricks, dog performer with dog trainer, people doing
dog imitations, dog movie hero

horses

[

camel, cat
frogs, iguana

chimpanzees, garter snakes; short clips of: bison, penguins,
shark

brief clips of: owls, birds, baby birds, wasp nest, tree frog,
snake, squirrel in trees

animal camouflage
oxen

Smokey The Bear
pigs

woodland animals

geese, eggs hatching: ducks, penguins, horseshoe crabs,
snakes, crocodiles

sheep
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READING RAINBOW

N G Cc OMPANY

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
THE RUNAWAY DUCK

THE SALAMANDER ROOM

SAM THE SEA COW

SEASHORE SURPRISES

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS
SOMEPLACE ELSE

STELLALUNA

SUMMER

SUNKEN TREASURE

TAR BEACH

TIGHT TIMES

UNCLE JEDS BARBER SHOP
ENVIRONMENT

ALEJANDRO'S GIFT

AND STILL THE TURTLE WATCHED

ARCHIBALD FRISBY
BRINGING THE RAIN TO KAPITI PLAIN
COME A TIDE

DESERT GIANT: THE WORLD OF THE SAGUARO
CACTUS

DIVE TO THE CORAL REEFS
GALIMOTO
GERMS MAKE ME SICK

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD
MORNING MESSAGE

HILL OF FIRE

HUMPHREY THE LOST WHALE: A TRUE STORY
IS THIS A HOUSE FOR HERMIT CRAB?
JACK, THE SEAL AND THE SEA

THE LEGEND OF THE INDIAN PAINTBRUSH
ONCE THERE WAS A TREE

THE PATCHWORK QUILT

PAUL BUNYAN

RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN

THE SALAMANDER ROOM

SAM THE SEA COW

SEASHORE SURPRISES

STAY AWAY FROM THE JUNKYARD
SUMMER

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

124
108
103

70
81

117

113
99

115

86
62

61
74
34
129

23
56
98
67
73
104
22
21
77
94
83
88
57
103

Keywords
waterfowl, ducks

rain forest animals: monkeys, tapir, sloth
manatees

shore animals

sled dogs

pigeons

bats

brief clips of: deer, rabbit, fox, geese, dog sleds; newborn -
caribou, bison, mountain goats, pelicans, yellow warblers,
coots, great horned owls, red neck grebes, white tail deer,
bear cubs

bloodhound
pigeons

pet show

horses, veterinarian

using and needing water

tree planting, people's impact on the environment, song:
Come You Dreamers

nature as the inspiration for the invention of Velcro
weather

severe weather

reverence for nature

coral reefs sensitivity

recycling wire

health, organic farming

caring for the earth, song: Come You Dreamers

volcanoes

extinction

urban roosting peregrine falcons
marine ecology: oil spills, pollution
reverence for nature

trees' impact on the environment
Boston Children's Museum Recycle Store
trees: harvest, fires, planting
awareness of nature

importance of the rain forest
people's impact on animals

plant and animal adaptation
recycling materials to create art
seasons
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CANADTIAN

L EA R NI

N G Cc OMPANY

READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
SUNKEN TREASURE

TOOTH-GNASHER SUPERFLASH
MATH

HOTEL ANIMAL

HOW MUCH IS A MILLION?

HOW TO MAKE AN APPLE PIE AND SEE THE
WORLD

ZINI' ZIN! ZIN! A VIOLIN

SCIENCE

ALISTAIR'S TIME MACHINE

AND STILL THE TURTLE WATCHED
ANIMAL CAFE

ARCHIBALD FRISBY

THE BICYCLE MAN

BORED - NOTHING TO DO!

BREAD IS FOR EATING

BRINGING THE RAIN TO KAPITI PLAIN
BUGS

CHICKENS AREN'T THE ONLY ONES
COME A TIDE

DESERT GIANT: THE WORLD OF THE SAGUARO
CACTUS

DIGGING UP DINOSAURS

DIVE TO THE CORAL REEFS

DUNCAN AND DOLORES

FEELINGS

GERMS MAKE ME SICK

GILA MONSTERS MEET YOU AT THE AIRPORT
GREGORY THE TERRIBLE EATER

HILL OF FIRE

HOT AIR HENRY

HOW TO MAKE AN APPLE PIE AND SEE THE
WORLD

HUMPHREY THE LOST WHALE: A TRUE STORY
IF YOU GIVE A MOUSE A COOKIE

IMOGENES ANTLERS

IS THIS A HOUSE FOR HERMIT CRAB?

JACK, THE SEAL AND THE SEA

JUNE 29, 1999

THE LIFE CYCLE OF THE HONEYBEE

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

123
120
118

125

71
99
26
115

68
64
122

47
38
86
62

61
52
28
34

11
23
16
118

56
97
33
98
67
100
36

Keywords
sunken boats

solar powered cars

size relationships: MATCHBOX cars, hero sandwiches
large numbers, estimation
following recipes

rhythm, percussion group STOMP

inventions
Sutton Avian Research Center: southern bald eagle research
bats

scientific techniques: observation, trial & error; observation
to gain information: crash test dummies, astronaut
weightlessness, biomechanics of high jumping; the invention
of Velcro

aerodynamic vehicles

flight

baking bread, how wheat is grown and processed for flour
weather, meteorology, making rainbows

bugs, insects, butterfly migration, census

incubation, hatching, chickens, turtles

clouds formation, weather satellites, severe weather
desert, water storage

fossils, paleontology

plants, animals, coral, light, heat, islands
tigers

communication with animals
microorganisms, bacteria, immune system
desert biology

animal diets

volcanology

hot-air balloon flight, space program
cooking as chemistry

migration, sea water, skin, food

domino chain reaction

animal characteristics, ornithology

animal homes, urban peregrine falcons, beaver dams
marine ecology

UFO's, fossils, growing giant pumpkins

apiary, hives, honeycomb, species
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I A N LEARNING Cc OMPANY

READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title No. Keywords

LITTLE NINO'S PIZZERIA 58 fireworks

LOUIS THE FISH 5 New England Aquarium

THE MAGIC SCHOOL BUS INSIDE THE EARTH 66 spelunking/cave exploring

MAMA DONT ALLOW 30 swamps, alligators

THE MILK MAKERS 32 dairy cows, milk, cheese, nutrition

MISS NELSON IS BACK 2 magic

MUMMIES MADE IN EGYPT 54  desert, mummies, hieroglyphs, CT scan technology, forensic
art

MY LITTLE ISLAND 45  tropical vegetation

MY SHADOW 109 light & shadow, sun dials, photons, photography

NOSEY MRS. RAT 101  scientific study of chimpanzees

ONCE THERE WAS A TREE 104 photosynthesis, study of trees

OPT: AN ILLUSIONARY TALE 76  optical illusions, camouflage

PAUL BUNYAN 21 forest conservation, reforestation

PERFECT THE PIG 25 saws & piglets

RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN 77  woodlands animal life

RECHENKA'S EGGS 84 egg characteristics, animal's eggs

THE RUNAWAY DUCK 40 waterfowl

THE SALAMANDER ROOM 94 rain forest scientists, forest canopy raft science lab,
humanmade rain forest, rain forest animals and vegetation

SAM THE SEA COW 83 manatees

SEASHORE SURPRISES 88 seashore plants and animals

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS 80 snow

SPACE CASE 31 astronomy, messages to space, telescopes

STELLALUNA 108  Dbats, sleep study/sleep lab

SUMMER 103  seasonal changes

SUNKEN TREASURE 70  salt water erosion, deep sea diving, metal detector

TAR BEACH 81 bridge structure, gardening

THREE DAYS ON A RIVER IN A RED CANOE 9 river rapids

TOOTH-GNASHER SUPERFLASH 63 solar powered cars

WATCH THE STARS COME OUT 29 statue/metal restoration

TRANSPORTATION

THE ADVENTURES OF TAXI DOG 72  taxies, wheelchair

ARCHIBALD FRISBY 115  roller coaster ride, observations that impact on car safety

THE BICYCLE MAN 68 rollerblades, skates, bikes, skateboards

THE BIONIC BUNNY 46  Star Trek space ship

BORED NOTHING TO DO! 64 planes, flying

FOX ON THE JOB 75  police officer on horseback

GALIMOTO 74 tramway

THE GIFT OF THE SACRED DOG 10 horses

HOT-AIR HENRY 16  hot-air balloons, planes, flying, space shuttle

HOTEL ANIMAL 123 MATCHBOX cars

KATE SHELLEY AND THE MIDNIGHT EXPRESS 79 trains

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035 PAGE 6



CANADTIAN

L EA R NI

N G Cc OMPANY

READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
KEEP THE LIGHTS BURNING ABBIE

MAMA DON'T ALLOW
MEANWHILE BACK AT THE RANCH
MUMMIES MADE IN EGYPT
MYSTERY ON THE DOCKS

THE PURPLE COAT

RUTH LAW THRILLS A NATION

THE SALAMANDER ROOM

SAM THE SEA COW

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS
SPACE CASE

SUNKEN TREASURE

THREE DAYS ON THE RIVER IN A RED CANOE
TOOTH-GNASHER SUPERFLASH
THE TORTOISE AND THE HARE
PEOPLE

USA.

THE ADVENTURES OF TAXI DOG
ALEJANDRO'S GIFT

ALISTAIR IN OUTER SPACE
ALISTAIR'S TIME MACHINE
AMAZING GRACE
ANIMAL CAFE

ARCHIBALD FRISBY

BARN DANCE

BERLIOZ THE BEAR

BORREGUITA AND THE COYOTE
BRUSH

THE CAROUSEL

A CHAIR FOR MY MOTHER

COME A TIDE

THE DAY JIMMY'S BOA ATE THE WASH

DESERT GIANT: THE WORLD OF THE SAGUARO

CACTUS
DIGGING UP DINOSAURS

DINOSAUR BOB AND HIS ADVENTURES WITH
THE FAMILY LAZARDO

DIVE TO THE CORAL REEFS
DUNCAN AND DOLORES
FLORENCE AND ERIC TAKE THE CAKE

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

110
94
83
80
31
70

63
24

72
113

27
71
91
26

115
51
90

102
49

130
20
86
14
62

60

61
52
69

Keywords
sail boats

riverboat

stagecoach, horses

camel

freighters, tugs

subway

airplanes: women pilots, historical first, first solo flight
blimp hoisting science lab raft to forest canopy
air boat, motor boat

snowshoes, sledding, dog sleds

space ships

submarine, ships

canoe

unusual cars

bicydle, feet

New York city taxis

Niagara Falls - New York & Canada, Indian Canyon desert &
oasis - California

Library of Congress
inventions: past & future
Whoopi Goldberg

nighttime jobs: radio DJ, bakery, fish market, diner, flower
market

New Jerseys Six Flags Great Adventure Amusement Park
Tennessee hills, bluegrass music

street musicians, Boys Choir of Harlem

Los Angeles barrio

Macy's Thanksgiving Day parade

carousels, communities

New York Fire Academy firefighter training

Hurricane Hugo in South Carolina

Greatwestern Livestock and Dairy Show

Sonoran Desert - Arizona

Dinosaur National Monument - Utah
Oakland A's Baseball

National Marine Sanctuary - Florida
Marine World - California, Broadway musical CATS
Movieland Wax Museum

PAGE 7



I A N

L EA R NI

N G Cc OMPANY

READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
FLY AWAY HOME

FOLLOW THE DRINKING GOURD
GALIMOTO

THE GIFT OF THE SACRED DOG
GILA MONSTERS MEET YOU AT THE airport
GREGORY THE TERRIBLE EATER

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD
MORNING MESSAGE

HAIL TO MAIL

HILL OF FIRE

HIP CAT

HOT AIR HENRY

HOTEL ANIMAL

HOW MUCH IS A MILLION?

HUMPHREY THE LOST WHALE: A TRUE STORY

IF YOU GIVE A MOUSE A COOKIE

IMOGENE'S ANTLERS

JACK, THE SEAL AND THE SEA

KATE SHELLEY AND THE MIDNIGHT EXPRESS
KEEP THE LIGHTS BURNING, ABBIE

THE LEGEND OF THE INDIAN PAINTBRUSH
LIANG AND THE MAGIC PAINTBRUSH

THE LIFE CYCLE OF THE HONEYBEE

LOUIS THE FISH

LUDLOW LAUGHS

THE MAGIC SCHOOL BUS INSIDE THE EARTH
MAMA DON'T ALLOW

MEANWHILE BACK AT THE RANCH

MRS. KATZ AND TUSH

MUMMIES MADE IN EGYPT

MYSTERY ON THE DOCKS

OX-CART MAN

THE PATCHWORK QUILT

PAUL BUNYAN

THE PURPLE COAT

THE ROBBERY AT THE DIAMOND DOG DINER
RUMPELSTILTSKIN

THE RUNAWAY DUCK

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

No.
116

96
74

10

11
129

107
23
127
16
123
120
56

97
33
67
79
37
73

7

36

5
59
66
30
44
93
54
19
18
22
21
50
48
42
40

Keywords

Common Cents - children collecting pennies to help
homeless people, City Harvest volunteers collecting food for
others who need it

African American slavery

Sandia Peak tramway - New Mexico, Ringling Brothers
Barnum and Bailey Circus

Native Americans, pow-wow

southwest desert

San Diego Zoo

cranberry harvesting, neighborhood tree planting

post office, mail delivery, stamp collecting
Volcanoes National Park - Hawaii

Jazz

National Space Camp

MATCHBOX cars

Binney & Smith Crayola Factory, Giants Stadium

Cape Ann Whale Watch - Massachusetts, New England
Aquarium

bowling center, bowling ball factory

Philadelphia Zoo, Philadelphia Mummers Parade

Discovery Voyage - California, Exxon Valdez oil spill -Alaska
AMTRACK, Los Angeles train yard

Owlshead Lighthouse - Maine, U.S. Coast Guard

Taos Pueblo - New Mexico

Chinatown - New York City, New York Institute of
Technology

U.s. Mail bee delivery

New England Aquarium, Aqua Circus of Cape Cod
Reading Rainbow bloopers

California Caverns - California

Cleaves Alligator Farm - Louisiana

Old Tucson - Arizona the wild west

city neighborhoods

Boston Museum of Fine Arts

Charleston harbor - South Carolina

Old Sturbridge Village - Massachusetts
Boston Children's Museum

Maine forest, Smokey The Bear

Fashion Institute of Technology

diner lingo, short order cooking
Renaissance fair - California

Chesapeake Bay Bird Sanctuary - Maryland

PAGE 8
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READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
THE SALAMANDER ROOM

SAM THE SEA COW
SEASHORE SURPRISES

THE SIGN PAINTER'S DREAM
SIMON'S BOOK

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS
SPORTS PAGES
STELLALUNA

SUMMER

SUNKEN TREASURE

TAR BEACH

THREE BY THE SEA

A THREE HAT DAY

THE WALL

WATCH THE STARS COME OUT
THE WONDERFUL TOWERS OF WATTS

CULTURES/ETHNIC TRADITIONS
ALEJANDRO'S GIFT

AND STILL THE TURTLE WATCHED
BORREGUITA AND THE COYOTE
BREAD IS FOR EATING

FOLLOW THE DRINKING GOURD
THE GIFT OF THE SACRED DOG

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD
MORNING MESSAGE

HILL OF FIRE

HOW TO MAKE AN APPLE PIE AND SEE THE
WORLD

THE LEGEND OF THE INDIAN PAINTBRUSH
LIANG AND THE MAGIC PAINTBRUSH
THE LOTUS SEED

MRS. KATZ AND TUSH

MUFARO'S BEAUTIFUL DAUGHTERS
MUMMIES MADE IN EGYPT

MY LITTLE ISLAND

THE PAPER CRANE

RECHENKA'S EGGS

SILENT LOTUS

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

114
17
80
65

108

103
70
81
12
41
82

29
111

113

99
102
122

96
10
129

23
118

73

106

93
55
54
45
39
84
95

Keywords
Jungle World - Brooklyn, NY

Florida: Sea World, Homosassa Springs State Wildlife
southwest Florida coast

signs & advertising, Times Square - New York City

book printing

Jackson Hole - Wyoming, Iditarod Race -Alaska

U.S. Olympic sports

night time, NY University Bellevue Sleep Center
cranberry farming; winter experiences in FL, AK, AZ & VT
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institute - Massachusetts
George Washington Bridge - New York City

Chicago City Limits improvisational group

Turf Paradise race track, New York Islanders Hockey Team

Vietnam Veteran's Memorial - Washington, D.C.; Mount
Rushmore - South Dakota; Louis Armstrong mural

immigrants, Statue of Liberty, Ellis Island

community, gang concerns, Watts & the Watts Towers - Los
Angeles

ancient Native American desert people: the Cahuilla Tribe
Native American animal legends
Mexican American

bread in cultures, Hopi Indian peki bread, Eastern Indian
bread

African American, slavery
Native American
Native American appreciation & use of the earth

Hawaiian

feature book character travels to: Italy (wheat), France (eggs),
Sri Lanka (cinnamon), England (milk), Jamaica (sugar),
Vermont (apples)

Native American
Chinese American

immigrants: Vietnamese, Yemen/Muslim, Russian, South
African

Jewish

African American
Egyptian

Caribbean
Japanese American
Russian/UKrainian
deafness
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N G Cc OMPANY

READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
SOPHIE AND LOU

OCCUPATIONS/EXPERTS

ABIYOYO

THE ADVENTURES OF TAXI DOG
ALEJANDRO'S GIFT

ALISTAIR IN OUTER SPACE
AMAZING GRACE

AND STILL THE TURTLE WATCHED
ANIMAL CAFE

APPELEMANDOS DREAMS
ARCHIBALD FRISBY

BARN DANCE!

BEA AND MR. JONES

BERLIOZ THE BEAR

BEST FRIENDS

THE BICYCLE MAN

THE BIONIC BUNNY SHOW
BORED - NOTHING TO DO!
BORREGUITA AND THE COYOTE

BRINGING THE RAIN TO KAPITI PLAIN
BRUSH

BUGS

THE CAROUSEL

A CHAIR FOR MY MOTHER

CHICKENS AREN'T THE ONLY ONES

DESERT GIANT: THE WORLD OF THE SAGUARO
CACTUS

DIGGING UP DINOSAURS

DINOSAUR BOB AND HIS ADVENTURES WITH
THE FAMILY LAZARDO

DIVE TO THE CORAL REEFS

DUNCAN AND DOLORES

FEELINGS

FLORENCE AND ERIC TAKE THE CAKE
FLY AWAY HOME

FOLLOW THE DRINKING GOURD
FOX ON THE JOB

THE FURRY NEWS: HOW TO MAKE A NEWSPAPER

GALIMOTO

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

35
72
113
27
91

99
26
105
115

51

90
43
68
46
64
102

4
49
47

130
20
38
62

6
60

61
52
28
69
116
96
75

92
74

Keywords
music & dance: Balinese, Irish, Aboriginal, Latin, African-
American

Pete Seeger - singer/song writer

taxi driver

oasis naturalist

rare book conservation

boiler mechanic, Whoopi Goldberg - actor/comedian, hockey
player

ornithologists, endangered species researchers/care givers
bat expert

sidewalk caulk artist, potter, wire artist, mural artist

inventor, aerospace engineers, biomechanic, high jump
coach, high jump athlete, safety auto designers

violin maker

starting a library

street musicians, choir director & choir members
training seeing-eye dogs

free style bicyclist, skate boarder

special effects team, post production team

pilot

Los Lobos -popular musical group, guitar makers, mural
painter

meteorologist, radar technician

animators, balloon designer

insect and butterfly specialists

carousel animal sculptor

choreographer, firefighter trainees

turtle biologist

herpetologist

paleontologist
batting instructor, pitcher

marine park ranger, coral reef expert

tiger trainer, CATS actor

composer, behavior scientist

wax artist

volunteers collecting money and food for homeless people
Sweet Honey In The Rock - a cappella singing group

police officer, dog walker, young entrepreneur, Legos
architect

cartoonist, newspaper jobs
wire artist, high wire performers
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READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title No. Keywords

GERMS MAKE ME SICK 34 lab technologist, organic farmer

GILA MONSTERS MEET YOU AT THE AIRPORT 8 desert biologist

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD 129  cranberry farmers, potters

MORNING MESSAGE

GREGORY THE TERRIBLE EATER 11 zoo dietician, chef

HAIL TO MAIL 107  post office & mail delivery jobs, stamp collection

HILL OF FIRE 23 potter, geologist

HIP CAT 127  jazz musicians, Joshua Redman - jazz saxophonist,
instrument repairer

HOT AIR HENRY 16  astronaut

HOTEL ANIMAL 123 MATCHBOX car design engineers, hero sandwich makers

HOW MUCH IS A MILLION? 120 Crayola factory workers; stadium: vendors, ticket counters,
facility managers

HOW TO MAKE AN APPLE PIE AND SEE THE 118 chef, food scientist taste testers

WORLD

HUMPHREY THE LOST WHALE: A TRUE STORY 56 marine naturalist, marine aquarium biologist

IF YOU GIVE A MOUSE A COOKIE 97 bowling ball manufacturer, domino chain reaction design
expert

IMOGENE'S ANTLERS 33 horn & antler expert, parade captain, ornithologists

IS THIS A HOUSE FOR HERMIT CRAB? 98 ornithologist

JACK, THE SEAL AND THE SEA 67 marine biologist

JUNE 29, 1999 100  giant pumpkin grower

KATE SHELLEY AND THE MIDNIGHT EXPRESS 79  train engineer

KEEP THE LIGHT BURNING, ABBIE 37 coast guard light house keeper

KNOTS ON A COUNTING ROPE 53  news anchor

THE LADY WITH THE SHIP ON HER HEAD 78  barbers

THE LEGEND OF THE INDIAN PAINTBRUSH 73 artist, potter, dancers

LIANG AND THE MAGIC PAINTBRUSH 7  calligrapher, stamp maker, computer graphic artist, chef

LIFE CYCLE OF THE HONEYBEE 36 apiarist/beekeeper

LITTLE NINOS PIZZERIA 56 fireworks creator

LOUIS THE FISH 5 dolphin trainer

LUDLOW LAUGHS 59 cown

THE MAGIC SCHOOL BUS INSIDE THE EARTH 66 spelunker/cave explorer

MAMA DON'T ALLOW 30 naturalist, mouth sound performer, jazz saxophonist

MARTHA SPEAKS 112 dog trainer

MEANWHILE BACK AT THE RANCH 44  stunt horse back rider

THE MILK MAKERS 32 dairy farmer, cheese producer

MISS NELSON IS BACK 2 makeup artist, magician

MUFARQO'S BEAUTIFUL DAUGHTERS 55 drum maker, folk dancers

MUMMIES MADE IN EGYPT 54 forensic artist, museum conservator

MY SHADOW 109  photographer, shadow artist

MYSTERY ON THE DOCKS 19  crane operator, tug boat captain

NOSEY MRS. RAT 101  primatologist, nature photographer

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035 PAGE 11
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READING RAINBOW

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title No. Keywords

ON THE DAY YOU WERE BORN 126  doctor, nurse

ONCE THERE WAS A TREE 104 tree scientist

OPT: AN ILLUSIONARY TALE 76  trompe ['oeil artist

OWEN 119  comic book creators: penciler, inker, colorist, letterer

THE PAPER CRANE 39 drum musician, vegetable artist, paper maker

PAUL BUNYAN 21 forest ranger

PIGGY IN THE PUDDLE 87 clay animators

THE PURPLE COAT 50 clothing designers, papier mache artist

RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN 77  naturalist/writer/artist

RECHENKA'S EGGS 84  writer/illustrator/artist

THE ROBBERY AT THE DIAMOND DOG DINER 48 pasta producer, short order cook

THE RUNAWAY DUCK 40 bay naturalist, decoy carver

RUTH LAW THRILLS A NATION 110  women pilots & astronauts, first solo flight

THE SALAMANDER ROOM 94 wildlife educator, rain forest scientists, prop artists creating a
rain forest

SAM THE SEA COW 83  park ranger, veterinarian

SEASHORE SURPRISES 88 naturalist, marine scientist

THE SIGN PAINTER'S DREAM 114 sign making: designer, sheet metal worker, glass blower, sign
hanger; sign maintenance; ad agency owner

SILENT LOTUS 95 dance teacher, deaf person - lip reading and sign language

SIMON'S BOOK 17 author/illustrator, book printing/printer

SOMEPLACE ELSE 124 raku potter

SOPHIE AND LOU 85 dance instructor, dancers

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS 80 dog sled racer

SPACE CASE 31 astronomers

SPORTS PAGES 65 gymnast, Olympic ice skaters

STAY AWAY FROM THE JUNKYARD 57  3-D artist

STELLALUNA 108 sleep study scientist, bat expert

SUMMER 103  cranberry farmers

SUNKEN TREASURE 70  oceanographer, ocean anthropologist

TAR BEACH 81 construction specialist, electrician

A THREE HAT DAY 41  jockey, hockey goalie, model train layout expert

TOOTH-GNASHER SUPERFLASH 63 mechanic, assembly line workers, solar car designers

TY'S ONE-MAN BAND 15 music composer

UNCIE JED'S BARBER SHOP 117  barbers, The Persuasions singing quartet, veterinarian

THE WALL 82  architect/memorial designer, rock carver/designer, mural
artist

WATCH THE STARS COME OUT 29 statue restorer

ZIN! ZIN! ZIN! A VIOLIN 125  orchestra conductor, orchestra musicians, percussion
performers

ALL ABOUT ME

ABIYOYO 35 music & imagination

THE ADVENTURES OF TAXI DOG 72 pets/best friends

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035 PAGE 12
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CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
ALWAYS MY DAD

AMAZING GRACE

AND STILL THE TURTLE WATCHED
APPELEMANDO'S DREAMS
ARTHUR'S EYES

BEA AND MR. JONES

BEST FRIENDS

BRUSH

THE CAROUSEL

A CHAIR FOR MY MOTHER
DIGGING UP DINOSAURS
FEELINGS

FOLLOW THE DRINKING GOURD
FOX ON THE JOB

FLY AWAY HOME

GERMS MAKE ME SICK
GILA MONSTERS MEET YOU AT THE AIRPORT

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD
MORNING MESSAGE

HAIL TO MAIL

KNOTS ON A COUNTING ROPE

THE LADY WITH THE SHIP ON HER HEAD
THE LOTUS SEED

LUDLOW LAUGHS

MRS. KATZ AND TUSH

ON THE DAY YOU WERE BORN

OPT: AN ILLUSIONARY TALE
OWEN

RUTH LAW THRILLS A NATION
THE SIGN PAINTER'S DREAM
STELLALUNA

THREE BY THE SEA

A THREE DAY HAT

No.
121
91
99
105
13

43
49
130
20

28
96
75
116

34

129

107
53
78

106
59
93

126

76
119

110
114
108
12
41

THROUGH MOON AND STARS AND NIGHT SKIES 89

TIGHT TIMES
UNCLE JED'S BARBER SHOP

THE WALL
THE WONDERFUL TOWERS OF WATTS

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

117

82
111

Keywords

single parent families, Big Brother/Big Sister program
non-traditional roles, being unique

preserving the earth

getting ideas for art, expressing oneself through art
insight, communication

pretending

friendship

imagination

legacies, family traditions, community

family, teamwork

jokes, time capsule

feelings/emotions, communication

freedom

chores/jobs

volunteering to help homeless people: Common Cents -
children collecting pennies, City Harvest - people collecting
food

bacteria, immune system, micro-organisms
emotions, moving, expectations
appreciation and thanks

writing letters

personal achievement, being brave

humor, hair cuts

belonging in two cultures, adjusting to a new country
humor, stand-up comic, clowns, comedy routines
traditions, inter-generational friendship

prenatal development, parents and siblings preparing for a
baby, birth of a baby

optical illusions, imagination, camouflage

remembering when you were younger; adjusting to change -
LeVar as a child: his attachment to his blanket, his reaction
to a baby sister, his first day of school

wanting to be a pilot from early childhood-first solo flight
the purpose of advertising, signs that give directions
sleeping, dreaming, bed time habits

imagination/make believe

imagination

adoption, families

past time activities, fun, pets

my barber, making a dream come true in spite of odds,
youngsters having support to become what they want to be

remembering
making choices, gangs, community
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CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
SPECIAL NEEDS/SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES

THE ADVENTURES OF TAXI DOG
ALWAYS MY DAD

ARTHUR'S EYES

BEST FRIENDS

FLY AWAY HOME

HOW TO MAKE AN APPLE PIE AND SEE THE
WORLD

KNOTS ON A COUNTING ROPE
ON THE DAY YOU WERE BORN
SILENT LOTUS

THROUGH MOON AND STARS AND NIGHT SKY
SPORTS AND EXERCISE

ABIYOYO

AMAZING GRACE

ARCHIBALD FRISBY

BARN DANCE

THE BICYCLE MAN

A CHAIR FOR MY MOTHER

DINOSAUR BOB & HIS ADVENTURES WITH THE
FAMILY LAZARDO

DIVE TO THE CORAL REEFS
IF YOU GIVE A MOUSE A COOKIE
MARTHA SPEAKS

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS
SPORTS PAGES

THREE DAYS ON A RIVER ON A RED CANOE
A THREE HAT DAY

THE TORTOISE AND THE HARE
READING/VISUAL & VERBAL STORY TELLING
ABIYOYO

ALISTAIR IN OUTER SPACE

AMAZING GRACE

AND STILL THE TURTLE WATCHED
ARCHIBALD FRISBY

ARTHUR'S EYES

BEA AND MR. JONES

THE BICYCLE MAN

THE BIONIC BUNNY

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

121
13
43

116

118

53
126
95

89

35
91
115
51
68
20
60

61
97
112

80
65

9
41
24

35
27

91
99
115
13
3
68
46

Keywords

animal helper, wheel chair bound
single parent families
glasses/sight

blindness/guide dog
homelessness, homeless shelters
illiteracy

blindness, physical deformity

birth of a baby

hearing impairment, communication with gestures, sign
language, lip reading

adoption

dance

high school hockey

high jumping

clogging

human powered wheels: bikes, skates, rollerblades
dance

baseball

scuba diving, snorkeling
bowling

canine athletes: surfing, snow skiing, skateboarding, catching
frisbees, playing basketball

snowshoeing, sledding, dog sled racing

swimming, riding horses, hockey, bicycling, running,
gymnastics, ice skating, basketball

canoeing, camping
jockey, hockey
obstacle course, biking, karate

reading rap

Library of Congress, libraries, rare books, filmclip: Trip To
The Moon

film clips: Whoopi Goldberg performances

Native American animal legends

reenactment of the inventor's inspiration for Velcro
poetry, flip books, braille, mime, sign language
creating a small town library

animation: development of the wheel

Star Trek/TV series: film clips, behind the scenes
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Cc OMPANY

CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title No. Keywords

BORED NOTHING TO DO! 64 film clips: flying & flying machines

BRUSH 49 animation, storyboards

THE DAY JIMMY'S BOA ATE THE WASH 14 animation: a snake falling in love

DINOSAUR BOB AND HIS ADVENTURES WITH 60 film clips: baseball

THE FAMILY LAZARDO

FEELINGS 28 animation: feelings

FOLLOW THE DRINKING GOURD 96 spirituals, film clips: slavery

THE FURRY NEWS: HOW TO MAKE A NEWSPAPER 92 comic strip, newspapers

GILA MONSTERS MEET YOU AT THE AIRPORT 8 library visit

HAIL TO MAIL 107  film clips: early mail/post office operations

HIP CAT 127  story telling as improvisation

HOT AIR HENRY 16  film clips: failed air attempts, space shuttle

HOW TO MAKE AN APPLE PIE AND SEE THE 118 not being able to read

WORLD

HUMPHREY THE LOST WHALE: A TRUE STORY 56 film clips: Humphrey

IF YOU GIVE A MOUSE A COOKIE 97 chain reactions, ending where you began

IMOGENE'S ANTLERS 33 library animation

JACK, THE SEAL AND THE SEA 67 film clip: Exxon Valdez oil spill

JUNE 29, 1999 100 fact, fiction, science fiction, LeVar's home library

KATE SHELLEY AND THE MIDNIGHT EXPRESS 79  film dlip: train history

KEEP THE LIGHTS BURNING, ABBIE 37 film clip: ocean storms

THE LADY WITH A SHIP ON HER HEAD 78 news reporting, interviews

THE LEGEND OF THE INDIAN PAINTBRUSH 73 storytelling via art & dance

LOUIS THE FISH 5 library animation

LUDLOW LAUGHS 59 film clips: slapstick comedy, Reading Rainbow bloopers

MARTHA SPEAKS 112 film clips: dog tricks and dog performers; short movie with
dog hero

MEANWHILE BACK AT THE RANCH 44  storytelling via pictures about the old west

THE MILK MAKERS 32 animation: how the body uses milk

MISS NELSON IS BACK 2 bookstore visit

MY SHADOW 109  animation: sun dials, photons/light

ON THE DAY YOU WERE BORN 126  film clip: prenatal development

ONCE THERE WAS A TREE 104 animation: photosynthesis

OWEN 119 film reenactment: LeVar as a child adjusting to changes;
comic book writing

OX-CART MAN 18  18th century printing

THE PATCHWORK QUILT 22 library made from milk cartons

PAUL BUNYAN 21 library animation

PERFECT THE PIG 25  pigericks/limericks, library visit

PIGGY IN THE PUDDLE 87 story telling through clay animation

RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN 77  author talks about writing & illustrating books

RECHENKA'S EGGS 84  author talks about writing & illustrating books

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035
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CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
RUTH LAW THRILLS A NATION

THE SIGN PAINTER'S DREAM
SILENT LOTUS
SIMON'S BOOK

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS
SOPHIE AND LOU

SPACE CASE

SPORTS PAGES

STAY AWAY FROM THE JUNKYARD
STELLALUNA

SUNKEN TREASURE

TAR BEACH

THREE BY THE SEA

THREE DAYS ON A RIVER IN A RED CANOE
TIGHT TIMES

THE WALL

WATCH THE STARS COME OUT
FOOD/NUTRITION

ALEJANDRO'S GIFT

ANIMAL CAFE

ARCHIBALD FRISBY

BORED-NOTHING TO DO!

BREAD IS FOR EATING

FLORENCE AND ERIC TAKE THE CAKE

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD
MORNING MESSAGE

GREGORY THE TERRIBLE EATER
HOTEL ANIMAL

HOW MUCH IS A MILLION?

HOW TO MAKE AN APPLE PIE AND SEE THE
WORLD

JUNE 29, 1999

LIANG AND THE MAGIC PAINTBRUSH
THE LIFE CYCLE OF THE HONEYBEE
LITTLE NINO'S PIZZERIA

THE LOTUS SEED

THE MILK MAKERS

ONCE THERE WASAATREE

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

No.
110

114
95
17

80
85
31
65
57
108
70
81

12

82
29

113
26
115
64
122
69
129

11
123

120
118

100
7
36
58
106
32
104

Keywords
film clips: 1) early flight 2)Bessie Coleman, first African
American pilot 3) remarkable women pilots & astronauts

informational signs, advertising and ads

mime, sign language, finger spelling

author talks about writing & illustrating books, Kids create
books, book printing, animation: history of printing
snow: poems & stories

music & dance to tell a story

film clips: movieland's interpretation of space aliens
sports: poems

stories/reminisces associated with pictures and keepsakes
bedtime reading

treasure map & treasure hunting

film clips: building the George Washington bridge: reading
on the roof

finding a note in a bottle, Kids creating books
storytelling, vacation albums

library visit

film clip: creating Mt. Rushmore

film clips: immigrants coming to America

ancient native people's use of desert plants
fish market, bakery, diner

eating food in space

airline food

bread as a food staple in cultures

cakes

harvesting cranberries

zoo dieticians, animal diets, weird foods, gourmet meal
creating hero sandwiches from baking a 6' roll to feeding.40
people

stadium food vendors

cooking, following recipes, carrots - beta carotene, onions -
avoid crying when chopping, tomatoes - tip on peeling
easily, growing herbs; ice cream & frozen yogurt - quality
control and product development

pumpkins

Chinese foods

honey

pizza

Vietnamese & Russian food
milk, cheese, ice cream
maple syrup
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CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title
MRS. KATZ AND TUSH

THE PAPER CRANE

THE PATCHWORK QUILT
RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN

THE ROBBERY AT THE DIAMOND DOG DINER
RUMPELSTILTSKIN

THE SALAMANDER ROOM

SAM THE SEA COW

SUMMER

MusIcC

ABIYOYO

THE ADVENTURES OF TAXI DOG
AND STILL THE TURTLE WATCHED
ANIMAL CAFE

BARN DANCE

BERLIOZ THE BEAR

BEST FRIENDS

THE BICYCLE MAN

BORED - NOTHING TO DO!
BORREGUITA AND THE COYOTE
BREAD IS FOR EATING

BRINGING THE RAIN TO KAPITI PLAIN
A CHAIR FOR MY MOTHER

CHICKENS AREN'T THE ONLY ONES
THE DAY JIMMY'S BOA ATE THE WASH

DESERT GIANT: THE WORLD OF THE SAGUARO
CACTUS

DUNCAN AND DOLORES
FEELINGS
FOLLOW THE DRINKING GOURD

THE GIFT OF THE SACRED DOG
GILA MONSTERS MEET YOU AT THE AIRPORT

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD
MORNING MESSAGE

GREGORY THE TERRIBLE EATER
HIP CAT

HOT AIR HENRY

HUMPHREY THE LOST WHALE: A TRUE STORY
IMOGENE'S ANTLERS

KATE SHELLEY AND THE MIDNIGHT EXPRESS

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035

103

35
72
99
26
51
90
43
68
64
102
122

20
38
14
62

52
28
96

10

129

11
127

16
56
33
79

Keywords
traditional Jewish foods

vegetable carving

family food store

animal diets

pasta making, dinereze

medieval feast

feeding animals in a humanmade rain forest
manatee feeding

cranbertries

songs: popular, rap, stories; dance, imagination

song: You're My Best Friend

song: Come You Dreamers

songs: Night Animal, Through The Night

bluegrass, musicians, instruments, fiddle making, clogging
street musicians, Boys Choir of Harlem

song: Perfect Match

song: Wheels

song: The Flyers

Mexican music, Los Lobos, guitar making

feature book mother sings about bread, song: Making Bread,
Baking Bread

song: Puddle Hopping

dance group, choreographer, song: Teamwork
song: I'm Breaking Out

song: Three Cheers For Eggs

song: Desert Seasons

Broadway musical CATS
synthesizer, feelings, song: When You're With A Friend

Sweet Honey In The Rock, songs of slavery, song: Follow The
Drinking Gourd

Pow-wow, song: Ancient Places, Sacred Lands
songs: | Used To Think, Turtle Song
song: Come You Dreamers

song: Everybody Likes Food

jazz, musical improvisation, Joshua Redman - jazz
saxophonist, jazz quartet

song: In A Balloon

song: With The Whales

Quaker City String Band, song: Fashionable Animals
song: The Transcontinental Railroad
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CURRICULUM INDEX

Programs 1 - 130

Program Title No. Keywords

KNOTS ON A COUNTING ROPE 53 song: Reach For Your Dreams

LADY with A SHIP ON HER HEAD 78 music video, song: | Ain't Got No Body

THE LEGEND OF THE INDIAN PAINTBRUSH 73  traditional dance & music

LIANG AND THE MAGIC PAINTBRUSH 7 traditional parade & music

LIFE CYCLE OF THE HONEYBEE 36 song: Busy Bee Rap Song

LITTLE NINO'S PIZZERIA 58 song: You've Got To Have Style

THE LOTUS SEED 106  South African music

LOUIS THE FISH 5 song: Sea Living

MAMA DON'T ALLOW 30 New Orleans jazz, improvisation, mood definition

MEANWHILE BACK AT THE RANCH 44  song: Everyone Says Howdy To A Cowboy

MRS. KATZ AND TUSH 93 song: Hand To Hand, Heart To Heart

MUFARO'S BEAUTIFUL DAUGHTERS 55 traditional music: drums, dance

MY LITTLE ISLAND 45 Caribbean: traditional drummers

MYSTERY ON THE DOCKS 19  song: Tugboat Captain's Song

NOSEY MRS. RAT 101 song: People, People, People

OX-CART MAN 18  song: Traveling In Time

THE PAPER CRANE 39 traditional music: koto, drums

THE PATCHWORK QUILT 22 song: Family

PAUL BUNYAN 21 song: Paul Bunyan, John Henry & Johnny Appleseed

PERFECT THE PIG 25 song: Happy Just Being You

THE ROBBERY AT THE DIAMOND DOG DINER 48 song: Pasta Song

SILENT LOTUS 95 hearing-impaired people feeling the music

SIMON'S BOOK 17 song: At The Bindery

SOPHIE AND LOU 85 mambo; hip-hop; traditional dance & music: Balinese, Irish,
Aborigine

SPACE CASE 31 song: Come On Down To Earth

SPORTS PAGES 65 song: The Feeling

TAR BEACH 81 song: Up On The Roof

THREE BY THE SEA 12 song: Making A Book

THROUGH MOON AND STARS AND NIGHT SKIES 89 song: A Family Is Where You Find Love

TIGHT TIMES 1 songs: Check It Out, 99 Ways

THE TORTOISE AND THE HARE 24 song: You're Still A Winner

TY'S ONE MAN BAND 15 one-man band, harmony, singing & dancing, rap, sound

library & composer; songs: Sounds Like Music To Me,
Onomatopoeia Song

UNCLE JED'S BARBER SHOP 117  The Persuasions a cappella quartet

THE WALL 82  Louis Armstrong, jazz

WATCH THE STARS COME OUT 29 song: Coming To America

THE WONDERFUL TOWERS OF WATTS 111 The Watts Prophets singing group, song: Watts Up

ZIN!' ZIN! ZIN' A VIOLIN 125  Julliard School of Music Chamber Orchestra

ARTS/CRAFTS

APPELEMANDO'S DREAMS 105 using items to create texture, getting ideas, sidewalk chalk

art, making chalk/pastels, pottery, wire art, mural painting

CANADIAN LEARNING COMPANY, 95 Vansittart Avenue, Woodstock ON N4S 6E3 Tel: (800) 267-2977 Fax: (519) 537-1035 PAGE 18
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Programs 1 - 130

Program Title No. Keywords

THE BIONIC BUNNY SHOW 46  movie making

BORREGUITA AND THE COYOTE 102  mural painting, guitar making

BRUSH 49 parade floats; creating: puppets, giant balloons animation

THE CAROUSEL 130  quilt making, creating carousel animals

COME A TIDE 86  building a rain gauge

FLORENCE AND ERIC TAKE THE CAKE 69 wax figures, cake decorating

THE FURRY NEWS: HOW TO MAKE A NEWSPAPER 92  cartoonist/comic strip creator

GALIMOTO 74  wire sculptures

GIVING THANKS: A NATIVE AMERICAN GOOD 129  Native American pottery making

MORNING MESSAGE

HILL OF FIRE 23 pottery

HIP CAT 127  painting and dancing as improvisation

IF YOU GIVE A MOUSE A COOKIE 97 domino chain-reaction art

IMOGENE'S ANTLERS 33  costumes

IS THIS A HOUSE FOR HERMIT CRAB? 98 building a birdhouse

KEEP THE LIGHTS BURNING, ABBIE 37 ships in bottles

THE LADY WITH THE SHIP ON HER HEAD 78  hair styles

THE LEGEND OF THE INDIAN PAINTBRUSH 73 Native American: painting, pottery, traditional dress

LIANG AND THE MAGIC PAINTBRUSH 7  calligraphy, stonecarver, computer graphics, traditional
parade

LITTLE NINO'S PIZZERIA 58 fireworks

LUDLOW LAUGHS 59 clown costumes

MEANWHILE BACK AT THE RANCH 44  old west costumes

MISS NELSON IS BACK 2 mask making, makeup artist, magician

MUFARO'S BEAUTIFUL DAUGHTERS 55  drum making

MUMMIES MADE IN EGYPT 54 Boston Museum of Fine Arts, artifact restoration

MY SHADOW 109  shadow puppets, photography

OPT: AN ILLUSIONARY TALE 76  optical illusion art

OWEN 119  comic book artists: penciler, inker, colorist, letterer

THE PAPER CRANE 39 origami, vegetable carving, paper making

THE PATCHWORK QUILT 22 quilt making

PIGGY IN THE PUDDLE 87 clay sculptures

THE PURPLE COAT 50 clothing design, paper mache art

RACCOONS AND RIPE CORN 77  drawing illustrations

ECHENKA'S EGGS 84 egg art, pysanky, drawing illustrations

REGINA'S BIG MISTAKE 128  creating art from ordinary objects, wire sculpture, sidewalk
chalk drawing

RUMPELSTILTSKIN 42  spinning wool, weaving

THE RUNAWAY DUCK 40 duck carving and painting

THE SALAMANDER ROOM 94 prop artists creating a rain forest

SEASHORE SURPRISES 88 artin nature

THE SIGN PAINTER'S DREAM 114  creating signs

SILENT LOTUS 95 dance, mime
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Programs 1 - 130

Program Title No. Keywords

SIMON'S BOOK 17 bookK illustrations

SOMEPLACE ELSE 124 raku potter

SOPHIE AND LOU 85 Dbody paint

SNOWY DAY: STORIES AND POEMS 80 snowflake shapes, building snow figures
STAY AWAY FROM THE JUNKYARD 57 art from junk

THREE BY THE SEA 12 sand sculpture, book making

THREE DAYS ON A RIVER IN A RED CANOE 9 homemade vacation albums

A THREE HAT DAY 41  model railroad layout
TOOTH-GNASHER SUPERFLASH 63 carart

THE WALL 82  designing memorials, sculptures, murals
THE WONDERFUL TOWERS OF WATTS 111 The Watts Towers
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